LISTED ON: 16.01.2017

BEFORE COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO. 50

FION:XIV

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 307/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10221/2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA

... PETITIONER

**VERSUS** 

SHANKAR LAL & ANR.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

## REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Contempt Petition above-mentioned alongwith other Contempt petition were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

"In Contempt Petition No.307 of 2015 it is alleged that the direction issued by this Court in paragraph No.33 of its Judgment dated 13.11.2014 has not been complied with by the contemnors. Since no notice as regards this Contempt Petition was issued to the contemnors, we issue notice to the contemnors returnable in six weeks. The matter shall be placed before the appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that Contempt notice was issued to both the alleged Contemnors respondents by registered A.D. Post. Unserved cover containing notice in respect of both the alleged Contemnors have been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address/Left".

Service of Contempt notice is not complete.

The Contempt Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 13th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1/NK