SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 307/2015 In C.A. No. 10221/2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL & ANR.

ITEM NO.50

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(Shashi Sareen) AR-cum-PS

(Suman Jain) Court Master