LISTED ON: 27.02.2017
BEFORE COURT NO. 12
ITEM NO. 01

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO. 307/2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10221/2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL & ANR.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Contempt Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted."

It is further submitted that in terms of the afore-said order fresh Contempt notice was issued to both the alleged Contemnors/respondents by registered A.D. Post and notice was also issued to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting dasti notice on the alleged Contemnors. Unserved cover containing notice in respect of both the alleged Contemnors have been received back with postal remarks "Addressee Left".

It is also submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service with proof of service so far.

Service of Contempt notice is not complete.

The Contempt Petition above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Advocate, C-309, LGF, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi - 110013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-1