www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 307/2015 In C.A. No. 10221/2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL & ANR. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv. Mr. Sujit Keshri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The contempt petition is accordingly disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 307 OF 2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10221 OF 2014

GHANSHYAM SARDA

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SHANKAR LAL & ANR.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNOR/RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Barpeta, Assam, is directed to take steps for implementing the order of this Court dated 13.11.2014 passed in Civil Appeal No. 10221 of 2014 etc. titled Ghanshyam Sarda V s. M/s. Shiv Shankar Trading CO. & Ors. Either party is at liberty to appear before the C.J.M. to assist the Court.

The contempt petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

NEW DELHI	J.